THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY



Contract Number	
SAP Number	

Museum

Department Contract Representative Melissa Russo **Telephone Number** 909-798-8608 Contractor Bank of America Cathy Paredes **Contractor Representative Telephone Number** 951-274-4046 January 1, 2022 - December 31, **Contract Term** 2022 **Original Contract Amount** \$4,000 **Amendment Amount Total Contract Amount** \$4,000 **Cost Center** 6510001000

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: Approval of this action will authorize the San Bernardino County Museum to receive a \$4,000 stipend from Bank of America in consideration for the museum's participation in the Bank of America Museums on Us program.

The Museums on Us program launched in 2000, and is a benefit to Bank of America cardholders across the U.S. Through Museums on Us, Bank of America provides debit and credit cardholders free admission to approximately 200 participating museums on the first full weekend of every month. Participating museums benefit in several ways including the cash stipend, extensive marketing and promotion of the program within and outside of the Inland Empire market, increased paid visitation, and relationship building with the philanthropy arm of Bank of America.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY			
Approved as to Legal Form	Reviewed for Contract Compliance	Reviewed/Approved by Department	
>	>	>	
, County Counsel			
Date	Date	Date	